



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 39/2024 IN
ARBITRATION APPEAL (ST) NO. 18535/2024

(Chief Engineer (WZ)-II, CPWD, CGO Complex, Nagpur & anr. Vs. M/s. Prithipal Singh & Co. & anr.)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Mr. C.J. Dhumane, Advocate for applicant.
Mr. S. Dewani, Advocate for non-applicant No.1.

CORAM: G. A. SANAP, J.
DATED : 05/12/2024.

Heard.

2. Issue notice to the non-applicants within two weeks. The learned Advocate for non-applicant No.1 waives service of notice.

(G. A. SANAP, J)