

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

CIVIL APPLICATION IN AA NO. 39 OF 2024

In

ARBITRATION APEALS STAMP NO. 18535 OF 2024

Chief Engineer Wz Ii, Cpwd, Nagpur AndPETITIONER
Another

V/S

M/s Prithipal Singh And Company And AnotherRESPONDENT

DHUMANE CHARAN JANARDHAN for Petitioner
SAHIL S. DEWANI (FOR R/1) for Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE NIVEDITA PRAKASH
MEHTA J**

DATE : 8th December, 2025

P.C. :

BY CONSENT LIST ON 17/12/2025

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)