

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 39 OF 2024
IN
ARBITRATION APPEAL (STAMP) NO. 18535 OF 2024

(CHIEF ENGINEER WZ II, CPWD, NAGPUR AND ANOTHER

VS

M/S PRITHIPAL SINGH AND COMPANY AND ANOTHER)

*Office Notes, Office Memorandum of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders or the directions,
Judge's order
and Registrar's orders.*

Court's or

Mr. C. J. Dhumane, Advocate for applicant.

CORAM : ROHIT W. JOSHI, J.
DATED : APRIL 17, 2026

1) Not before the Bench of which Rohit W. Joshi J.
is a Member.

(ROHIT W. JOSHI, J.)